SINGLE MALT SCOTCH

HIGHLANDS

Abeifeldy, 12 Year Old

incense , heather & honey

Clynelish, 14 Year Old
sweet grass, lightly pepper & mustard

Dalwhinnie, 15 Year Old

big, crisp, dry and very aromatic nose with hinfs of leather & peat

Ddlwhinnie, The Distfiller's Edition

oloroso sherry characteristics shade the peat, heather & honey

Glenfarclas, 12 Year Old

delightful fruit & sweet sensations

Glenfarclas, 17 Year Old

floral, heather, herbal notes of coriander, dill &parsley

Glenfarclas, 21 Year Old

shenry, nut aromas, buftery malt & peat

Glenfiddich, Special Reserve, 12 year Old

firn, smooth, pear-ike restrained sweetness, light smoke, dry finish

Glenfiddich, Solera Reserve, 15 Year Old
nose of vanilla and honey with fruit, spice, and light oak finish

Glenmorangie, 10 Year Old
chocolate, diispice, foastiness, balanced by a rich fullness

Glenmorangie, The Nectar D'or, 12 Year Old
biscuity, shortbread, dundee cake, cellar

Glenmorangie, 18 Year Old
creamy raisiny sweetness, sheny, nutty American oak

Glenmorangie, Signet
amarefto, dark chocolate & espresso

Highland Park, 12 Year Old

honey, fruit, butterscotch highlighting a medium finish

Highland Park, 15 Year Old

vanilla, heather, fresh mown lawn

McClelland’s, 12 Year Old

fresh, sea air

Oban, 14 Year Old

summer fruit, melon, vanilla pod & new leather

Oban, Disfiller's Edition

fragrant, edible seaweed, sweet fruit & whife peaches

SPEYSIDE

Abetlour, a’bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered

nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke

Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old
firn bodly, very dry, oaky, cifrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish

Balvenie, Single Barrel, Shenry Cask, 15 Year Old

fir, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, ively mouth feel, dry peppery finish

Cragganmore, 12 Year Old

apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat

Glenlivet, 12 Year Old

medium bodly, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish

Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old
strawbermies and cream, vanilla, heady

Glenlivet, 18 Year Old

firn, smooth, flower aromas, sweet and light bitfemess on the finish

Glenlivet, Archive, 21 Year Old
infricate fruit & wood, Christmas cookie sulfancas, maraschino cherry
Glenlivet, XXV, 25 Year Old

mature, stewed tea, cooked fruits, apple crumble, créme de cacao
Glenrothes, Select Reserve

menthol, rosemary, thyme, hefty body of orange cifrus
Glenrothes, 16 Year Old

fulFbodied and spiced, sherry, cooked bananas, black pepper finish
Longmorn, 16 Year Old

very honeyed, peach, sweet dried fruifs

Macdllan, 12 Year Old

full and smooth, curant, fresh flowers, expressive, round honey finish
Macdllan, 15 Year Old, Fine Oak

lush stone fruits, musty winter spices

Macadllan, 18 Year Old

big and oily, orange marmalade, toasty, complex, rich fruity finish

Macadllan, 25 Year Old

13

12

15

1

15.5

19

1

6.5

135

12

165

265

15

55

16

19

17

125

20

12

14

19

30
40

11.5

14.5

2]

14

19

15

65



SINGLE MALT SCOTCH

ISLANDS

Talisker, 10 Year Old, Isle of Skye
Full Bodlied, Smoky, Malty Sweet with Lots of Pepper, Long Finish

Talisker, The Distiller Edition, Distilled 1998
Bitter chocolate and fudge pralines.
Toasted nuts with late salt and pepper

ISLAY
Ardbeg, 10 Year Old, Non Chill-Filtered

tar-ike, medicinal, seaweedy, salty, maltiness and lemon-skin fruitiness
Ardbeg, Uigeadadil, Non Chill-Filtered

intensely smoKy. dry, clean, tangy smoke

Bowmore, 12 Year Old .
smoke, peof, vanilla and a hint of sea cir

Bowmore, 15 Year Old
red grape skins, balsamic, peat and seaweed

Caollla, 12 Year Old
malty sweetness, peat, oil and smoked meat.
some lemon pudding notes come later

Lagavulin, 16 Year Old
full Bodlied, dryness offset by sherry sweeiness,
huge finish, lofs of peatiness

Laphroaig, Quarter Cask, Non Chill Filtered
a creamy wall from which a massive and thick smoke emerges,
soothing back to dessertike notes

Laphroaig, 10 Year Old

phenolic, seaweedy, with a hint of estery, melony, sweetness
Laphroaig, 18 Year Old

phenol, tar, sulphur

LOWLANDS

Auchentoshan, 12 Year Old
creme brulee texture, cifrus, roasted nuts

Glenkinchie, 12 Year Old
light, round, soff, spicy, cinnamon, ginger, fragrant, spicy, dry oaky finish

BLENDED SCOTCH

Chivas Regal, 12 Year
Dewar's, White Label

J&B

Johnnie Walker, Red Label
Johnnie Walker, Gold Reserve
Johnnie Walker, Blue Label

IRISH WHISKEY

Bushmills

Bushmills, 10 Year

Bushmills, 21 Year

Jameson

Jameson, Select Reserve, Black Barrel
Jameson, 12 Year

Jameson, Gold

Knappogue, 12 Year Old

Middleton's, Very Rare

Red Breast

CANADIAN WHISKEY

Canadian Club, 1858

Candian Club, "Classic”, 12 Year
Crown Royadl

Crown Royadl, Black

Crown Royadl, XR, Exira Rare
Seagram’s VO

Seagram’s "7"

UNITED STATES WHISKEY

RYE WHISKEY, KENTUCKY

Bulleit

Jim Beam

Knob Creek

Russell's Reserve, Small Batch, 6 Year Old
Wild Turkey

STRAIGHT WHISKEY, TENNESSEE
George Dickel, No. 12
Jack Daniel’s

14

165

10
10
16
12
15

13

16.5

12
1"

165

12
75

14
28

105
20

125
16

20
14

55
55
6.5

15

55



UNITED STATES WHISKEY
BOURBON, KENTUCKY

Baker's, 7 Year

Basil Hayden's , 8 Year

Bernheim Distillery

Bulleit

Elijah Craig, 12 Year

Fighting Cock, 6 Year

Four Roses

Four Roses, Single Barrel
Jefferson’s

Jefferson’s, Reserve

Jim Beam, 4 Year

Jim Beam, 7 Year

Knob Creek, 9 Year

Knob Creek, Single Barrel Reserve
Maker's Mark

Maker's Mark 44

Maker's Mark, Cask Strength
Michter’s, Small Batch

Old Forester

Rebel Yell Distillery, Reserve
Ridgemont Reserve, "1792", 8 Year
W.L Weller, 7 Year

W.L. Weller, "Anitque,” 7 Year

Wild Turkey, 80 Proof

Wild Turkey, Rare Breed, Barrel Proof
Wild Turkey, Kentucky Spirit
Woodford Reserve

WHISKEY FLIGHTS

10.5

10.5

Three 3/4 ounce pours served with a small glass of ice

Single Barrel

Elijah Craig, 12 Year Old
Basil Hayden's, 8 Year Old
Baker's, 7 Year Old

Rye
Jim Beam Rye
(ri)
Knob Creek Rye

Irish

Bushmills, 10 Year Old
Jameson, Gold
Midleton, Very Rare

Canadian

Canadian Club, "Classic”, 12 Year Old
Crown Royal Black
Crown Royal, XR, Extra Rare

Johnnie Walker

Red Label
Gold Reserve
Blue Label

Highlands

Gelnmorangie, 10 Year Old
Highland Park, 15 Year Old
Glenfarclas, 21 Year Old

Islay

Ardbeg, 10 Year Old, Non Chill-Filtered
Bowmore, 15 Year Old
Laphroaig, 18 Year Old

Speyside
Glenlivet, 12 Year Old
Macadllan, 15 Year Old, Fine Oak
Glenlivet, XXV, 25 Year Old

13

11

25

15

25

22

22

35



	Whiskey Page 1 - Unified Text
	Whiskey Page 2 - Unified Text
	Whiskey Page 3 - Unified Text

