SINGLE MALT SCOTCH

HIGHLANDS

Aberfeldy, 12 Year Old incense, heather & honey	13
Clynelish, 14 Year Old sweet grass, lightly pepper & mustard	9
Dalwhinnie, 15 Year Old big, crisp, dry and very aromatic nose with hints of leather & peat	12
Dalwhinnie, The Distiller's Edition oloroso sherry characteristics shade the peat, heather & honey	15
Glenfarclas, 12 Year Old delightful fruit & sweet sensations	11
Glenfarclas, 17 Year Old floral, heather, herbal notes of coriander, dill &parsley	15.5
Glenfarclas, 21 Year Old sherry, nut aromas, buttery malt & peat	19
Glenfiddich, Special Reserve, 12 year Old firm, smooth, pear-like restrained sweetness, light smoke, dry finish	9
Glenfiddich, Solera Reserve, 15 Year Old	11
nose of vanilla and honey with fruit, spice, and light oak finish Glenmorangie, 10 Year Old	6.5
chocolate, allspice, toastiness, balanced by a rich fullness Glenmorangie, The Nectar D'or, 12 Year Old	13.5
biscuity, shortbread, dundee cake, cellar Glenmorangie, 18 Year Old	12
creamy raisiny sweetness, sherry, nutty American oak Glenmorangie, Signet	16.5
amaretto, dark chocolate & espresso Highland Park, 12 Year Old	26.5
honey, fruit, butterscotch highlighting a medium finish Highland Park, 15 Year Old	15
vanilla, heather, fresh mown lawn McClelland's, 12 Year Old	5.5
fresh, sea air Oban, 14 Year Old	16
summer fruit, melon, vanilla pod & new leather Oban, Distiller's Edition	19
fragrant, edible seaweed, sweet fruit & white peaches	17
SPEYSIDE	
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered	17
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke	
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered	17 12.5
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old	
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old	12.5
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old	12.5
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old medium body, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old	12.5 20 12
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old medium body, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old strawberries and cream, vanilla, heady Glenlivet, 18 Year Old	12.5 20 12 9
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old medium body, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old strawberries and cream, vanilla, heady Glenlivet, 18 Year Old firm, smooth, flower aromas, sweet and light bitterness on the finish Glenlivet, Archive, 21 Year Old	12.5 20 12 9 14
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old medium body, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old strawberries and cream, vanilla, heady Glenlivet, 18 Year Old firm, smooth, flower aromas, sweet and light bittemess on the finish Glenlivet, Archive, 21 Year Old intricate fruit & wood, Christmas cookie sultanas, maraschino cherry Glenlivet, XXV, 25 Year Old	12.5 20 12 9 14 19
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old medium body, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old strawberries and cream, vanilla, heady Glenlivet, 18 Year Old firm, smooth, flower aromas, sweet and light bitterness on the finish Glenlivet, Archive, 21 Year Old intricate fruit & wood, Christmas cookie sultanas, maraschino cherry Glenlivet, XXV, 25 Year Old mature, stewed tea, cooked fruits, apple crumble, crème de cacao Glenrothes, Select Reserve	12.5 20 12 9 14 19 30
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old medium body, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old strawberries and cream, vanilla, heady Glenlivet, 18 Year Old firm, smooth, flower aromas, sweet and light bitterness on the finish Glenlivet, Archive, 21 Year Old intricate fruit & wood, Christmas cookie sultanas, maraschino cherry Glenlivet, XXV, 25 Year Old mature, stewed tea, cooked fruits, apple crumble, crème de cacao Glenrothes, Select Reserve menthol, rosemary, thyme, hefty body of orange citrus Glenrothes, 16 Year Old	12.5 20 12 9 14 19 30 40
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old medium body, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old strawberries and cream, vanilla, heady Glenlivet, 18 Year Old firm, smooth, flower aromas, sweet and light bittemess on the finish Glenlivet, Archive, 21 Year Old intricate fruit & wood, Christmas cookie sultanas, maraschino cherry Glenlivet, XXV, 25 Year Old mature, stewed tea, cooked fruits, apple crumble, crème de cacao Glenrothes, Select Reserve menthol, rosemary, thyme, hefty body of orange citrus Glenrothes, 16 Year Old full-bodied and spiced, sherry, cooked bananas, black pepper finish Longmorn, 16 Year Old	12.5 20 12 9 14 19 30 40 11.5
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old medium body, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old strawberries and cream, vanilla, heady Glenlivet, 18 Year Old firm, smooth, flower aromas, sweet and light bitterness on the finish Glenlivet, Archive, 21 Year Old intricate fruit & wood, Christmas cookie sultanas, maraschino cherry Glenlivet, XXV, 25 Year Old mature, stewed tea, cooked fruits, apple crumble, crème de cacao Glenrothes, Select Reserve menthol, rosemary, thyme, hefty body of orange citrus Glenrothes, 16 Year Old full-bodied and spiced, sherry, cooked bananas, black pepper finish Longmorn, 16 Year Old very honeyed, peach, sweet dried fruits Macallan, 12 Year Old	12.5 20 12 9 14 19 30 40 11.5 14.5
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old medium body, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old strawberries and cream, vanilla, heady Glenlivet, 18 Year Old firm, smooth, flower aromas, sweet and light bitterness on the finish Glenlivet, Archive, 21 Year Old intricate fruit & wood, Christmas cookie sultanas, maraschino cherry Glenlivet, XXV, 25 Year Old mature, stewed tea, cooked fruits, apple crumble, crème de cacao Glenrothes, Select Reserve menthol, rosemary, thyme, hefty body of orange citrus Glenrothes, 16 Year Old full-bodied and spiced, sherry, cooked bananas, black pepper finish Longmorn, 16 Year Old very honeyed, peach, sweet dried fruits Macallan, 12 Year Old full and smooth, currant, fresh flowers, expressive, round honey finish Macallan, 15 Year Old, Fine Oak	12.5 20 12 9 14 19 30 40 11.5 14.5
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old medium body, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old strawberries and cream, vanilla, heady Glenlivet, 18 Year Old firm, smooth, flower aromas, sweet and light bitterness on the finish Glenlivet, Archive, 21 Year Old intricate fruit & wood, Christmas cookie sultanas, maraschino cherry Glenlivet, XXV, 25 Year Old mature, stewed tea, cooked fruits, apple crumble, crème de cacao Glenrothes, Select Reserve menthol, rosemary, thyme, hefty body of orange citrus Glenrothes, 16 Year Old full-bodied and spiced, sherry, cooked bananas, black pepper finish Longmorn, 16 Year Old very honeyed, peach, sweet dried fruits Macallan, 12 Year Old full and smooth, currant, fresh flowers, expressive, round honey finish	12.5 20 12 9 14 19 30 40 11.5 14.5 21
Aberlour, a'bunadh, Non Chill-Filtered nougat, cherry brandy, ginger, faint smoke Balvenie, Double Wood, 12 Year Old firm body, very dry, oaky, citrus & pineapple, sweet & lively finish Balvenie, Single Barrel, Sherry Cask, 15 Year Old firm, fresh oak, coconut, citrus, lively mouth feel, dry peppery finish Cragganmore, 12 Year Old apples, nuts, honey, and a hint of smokey peat Glenlivet, 12 Year Old medium body, peach blossom, vanilla notes, long, gentle warm finish Glenlivet, French Oak Reserve, 15 Year Old strawberries and cream, vanilla, heady Glenlivet, 18 Year Old firm, smooth, flower aromas, sweet and light bittemess on the finish Glenlivet, Archive, 21 Year Old intricate fruit & wood, Christmas cookie sultanas, maraschino cherry Glenlivet, XXV, 25 Year Old mature, stewed tea, cooked fruits, apple crumble, crème de cacao Glenrothes, Select Reserve menthol, rosemary, thyme, hefty body of orange citrus Glenrothes, 16 Year Old full-bodied and spiced, sherry, cooked bananas, black pepper finish Longmorn, 16 Year Old very honeyed, peach, sweet dried fruits Macallan, 12 Year Old full and smooth, currant, fresh flowers, expressive, round honey finish Macallan, 15 Year Old, Fine Oak lush stone fruits, musty winter spices	12.5 20 12 9 14 19 30 40 11.5 14.5 21 14

SINGLE MALT SCOTCH

ISLANDS

ISLANDS	
Talisker, 10 Year Old, Isle of Skye Full Bodied, Smoky, Malty Sweet with Lots of Pepper, Long Finish	14
Talisker, The Distiller Edition, Distilled 1998 Bitter chocolate and fudge pralines. Toasted nuts with late salt and pepper	16.5
ISLAY	
Ardbeg, 10 Year Old, Non Chill-Filtered tar-like, medicinal, seaweedy, salty, maltiness and lemon-skin fruitiness	10
Ardbeg, Uigeadail, Non Chill-Filtered intensely smoky. dry, clean, tangy smoke	10
Bowmore, 12 Year Old smoke, peat, vanilla and a hint of sea air	16
Bowmore, 15 Year Old red grape skins, balsamic, peat and seaweed	12
Caol IIa, 12 Year Old malty sweetness, peat, oil and smoked meat. some lemon pudding notes come later	15
Lagavulin, 16 Year Old full bodied, dryness offset by sherry sweetness, huge finish, lofs of peatiness	13
Laphroaig, Quarter Cask, Non Chill Filtered a creamy wall from which a massive and thick smoke emerges, soothing back to dessert-like notes	16.5
Laphroaig, 10 Year Old phenolic, seaweedy, with a hint of estery, melony, sweetness	12
Laphroaig, 18 Year Old phenol, tar, sulphur	11
LOWLANDS	
Auchentoshan, 12 Year Old	16.5
creme brulee texture, citrus, roasted nuts Glenkinchie, 12 Year Old light, round, soft, spicy, cinnamon, ginger, fragrant, spicy, dry oaky finish	9
BLENDED SCOTCH	
Chivas Regal, 12 Year Dewar's, White Label J & B	12 7.5 5
Johnnie Walker, Red Label Johnnie Walker, Gold Reserve Johnnie Walker, Blue Label	5 14 28
IRISH WHISKEY	
Bushmills	6
Bushmills, 10 Year Bushmills, 21 Year	10.5 20
Jameson Jameson, Select Reserve, Black Barrel	6 8
Jameson, 12 Year Jameson, Gold	12.5 16
Knappogue, 12 Year Old	9 20
Middleton's, Very Rare Red Breast	14
CANADIAN WHISKEY	
Canadian Club, 1858	5
Candian Club, "Classic", 12 Year Crown Royal	5.5 5.5
Crown Royal, Black Crown Royal, XR, Extra Rare	6.5 15
Seagram's VO	5
Seagram's "7"	5.5
UNITED STATES WHISKEY RYE WHISKEY, KENTUCKY	5.5
Bulleit	5
Jim Beam Knob Creek	8 7
Russell's Reserve, Small Batch, 6 Year Old Wild Turkey	8.5 5
,	3
STRAIGHT WHISKEY, TENNESSEE George Dickel, No. 12	5
Jack Daniel's	5.5

UNITED STATES WHISKEY

BOURBON, KENTUCKY

Baker's, 7 Year Basil Hayden's , 8 Year Bernheim Distillery Bulleit Elijah Craig, 12 Year Fighting Cock, 6 Year Four Roses	10.5 9 7.5 5.5 5 5
Four Roses, Single Barrel Jefferson's Jefferson's, Reserve Jim Beam, 4 Year	8.5 9 13 5
Jim Beam, 7 Year Knob Creek, 9 Year Knob Creek, Single Barrel Reserve Maker's Mark Maker's Mark 46	5.5 7 10 5.5 9
Maker's Mark, Cask Strength Michter's, Small Batch Old Forester Rebel Yell Distillery, Reserve	12 10 5 5
Ridgemont Reserve, "1792", 8 Year W.L. Weller, 7 Year W.L. Weller, "Anitque," 7 Year Wild Turkey, 80 Proof	5.5 5 5
Wild Turkey, Rare Breed, Barrel Proof Wild Turkey, Kentucky Spirit Woodford Reserve	9.5 10.5 7
WHISKEY FLIGHTS Three 3/4 ounce pours served with a small glass of ice	ı
Single Barrel Elijah Craig, 12 Year Old Basil Hayden's, 8 Year Old Baker's, 7 Year Old	13
Rye Jim Beam Rye (ri) Knob Creek Rye	11
Irish Bushmills, 10 Year Old Jameson, Gold Midleton, Very Rare	25
Canadian Canadian Club, "Classic", 12 Year Old Crown Royal Black Crown Royal, XR, Extra Rare	15
Johnnie Walker Red Label Gold Reserve Blue Label	25
Highlands Gelnmorangie, 10 Year Old Highland Park, 15 Year Old Glenfarclas, 21 Year Old	22
Islay Ardbeg, 10 Year Old, Non Chill-Filtered Bowmore, 15 Year Old Laphroaig, 18 Year Old	22
Speyside Glenlivet, 12 Year Old Macallan, 15 Year Old, Fine Oak Glenlivet, XXV, 25 Year Old	35